Cambria County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension
2015 Borough of Ashville $1,015.21
2015 Borough of Brownstown $3,027.96
** $2,945.33
2015 Borough of Carrolltown $4,477.51 $18,320.80
2015 Borough of Cassandra
2015 Borough of Chest Springs $750.28
2015 Borough of Cresson $8,032.25 $18,329.72
2015 Borough of Daisytown $1,464.14
2015 Borough of Dale $4,630.06 $5,402.39
2015 Borough of East Conemaugh $4,564.36 $7,841.66
2015 Borough of Ebensburg $18,102.74 $82,337.53
2015 Borough of Ehrenfeld $878.37
2015 Borough of Ferndale $7,123.34 $19,604.17
2015 Borough of Franklin $1,270.58
2015 Borough of Gallitzin $7,026.68 $23,525.00
2015 Borough of Geistown $13,450.29 $23,525.00
2015 Borough of Hastings $5,503.51 $10,148.92
2015 Borough of Lilly $4,070.40 $7,660.16
2015 Borough of Lorain $2,967.77
2015 Borough of Loretto $4,868.49
2015 Borough of Nanty Glo $11,291.95 $15,683.33
* $9,058.00
2015 Borough of Northern Cambria $16,137.44 $48,853.78
2015 Borough of Patton $7,691.85 $35,287.51
2015 Borough of Portage $11,255.57 $11,076.66
2015 Borough of Sankertown $3,027.39
2015 Borough of Scalp Level $3,325.23
2015 Borough of South Fork $3,635.64 $6,015.79
2015 Borough of Southmont $11,953.51 $15,219.37
** $15,441.81
2015 Borough of Summerhill $2,462.80
2015 Borough of Tunnelhill $1,635.94
2015 Borough of Vintondale $1,645.20
2015 Borough of Westmont $29,518.38 $58,812.52
** $55,142.62
2015 Borough of Wilmore $981.23
2015 City of Johnstown $20,250.00 $772,404.45
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Township of Adams
Township of Allegheny
Township of Barr
Township of Blacklick
Township of Cambria
Township of Chest
Township of Clearfield
Township of Conemaugh
Township of Cresson
Township of Croyle
Township of Dean
Township of East Carroll
Township of East Taylor
Township of Elder
Township of Gallitzin
Township of Jackson
Township of Lower Yoder

Township of Middle Taylor
Township of Munster
Township of Portage
Township of Reade
Township of Richland
Township of Stonycreek
Township of Summerhill
Township of Susquehanna
Township of Upper Yoder
Township of Washington
Township of West Carroll
Township of West Taylor
Township of White

$600.00

$32,253.53
$13,606.08
$10,639.90
$10,144.68
$36,496.45
$2,411.23
$8,476.52
$10,358.76
$19,296.72
$12,293.18
$1,948.05
$8,843.60
$12,604.92
$5,027.64
$6,985.14
$23,695.27
$13,644.51

$3,605.97
$3,941.98
$17,828.32
$7,575.83
$83,602.55
$13,832.40
$12,023.95
$9,365.71
$28,723.34
$4,346.66
$5,457.95
$3,666.17
$4,686.97

$42,252.93
$7,841.66
$7,716.80

$74,495.86

$6,262.99
$12,661.71
$24,484.72
$14,416.25

$7,841.66

$31,366.67

$23,525.00
** $20,570.27

$12,039.86

$180,358.40
$43,129.18
$5,409.46
$12,613.15
$58,812.52
$2,252.87

$3,468.63
$3,397.33



