## **Cambria County Allocations For 2015**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

\*\* Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2015	Borough of Ashville		\$1,015.21		
2015	Borough of Brownstown		\$3,027.96		
					** \$2,945.33
2015	Borough of Carrolltown		\$4,477.51		\$18,320.80
2015	Borough of Cassandra				
2015	Borough of Chest Springs		\$750.28		
2015	Borough of Cresson		\$8,032.25		\$18,329.72
2015	Borough of Daisytown		\$1,464.14		
2015	Borough of Dale		\$4,630.06		\$5,402.39
2015	Borough of East Conemaugh		\$4,564.36		\$7,841.66
2015	Borough of Ebensburg		\$18,102.74		\$82,337.53
2015	Borough of Ehrenfeld		\$878.37		
2015	Borough of Ferndale		\$7,123.34		\$19,604.17
2015	Borough of Franklin		\$1,270.58		
2015	Borough of Gallitzin		\$7,026.68		\$23,525.00
2015	Borough of Geistown		\$13,450.29		\$23,525.00
2015	Borough of Hastings		\$5,503.51		\$10,148.92
2015	Borough of Lilly		\$4,070.40		\$7,660.16
2015	Borough of Lorain		\$2,967.77		
2015	Borough of Loretto		\$4,868.49		
2015	Borough of Nanty Glo		\$11,291.95		\$15,683.33 * \$9,058.00
2015	Borough of Northern Cambria		\$16,137.44		\$48,853.78
2015	Borough of Patton		\$7,691.85		\$35,287.51
2015	Borough of Portage		\$11,255.57		\$11,076.66
2015	Borough of Sankertown		\$3,027.39		
2015	Borough of Scalp Level		\$3,325.23		
2015	Borough of South Fork		\$3,635.64		\$6,015.79
2015	Borough of Southmont		\$11,953.51		\$15,219.37 ** \$15,441.81
2015	Borough of Summerhill		\$2,462.80		
2015	Borough of Tunnelhill		\$1,635.94		
2015	Borough of Vintondale		\$1,645.20		
2015	Borough of Westmont		\$29,518.38		\$58,812.52 ** \$55,142.62
2015	Borough of Wilmore		\$981.23		
2015	City of Johnstown	\$20,250.00			\$772,404.45

2015	Township of Adams		\$32,253.53	\$42,252.93
2015	Township of Allegheny		\$13,606.08	\$7,841.66
2015	Township of Barr		\$10,639.90	\$7,716.80
2015	Township of Blacklick		\$10,144.68	
2015	Township of Cambria		\$36,496.45	\$74,495.86
2015	Township of Chest		\$2,411.23	
2015	Township of Clearfield		\$8,476.52	\$6,262.99
2015	Township of Conemaugh		\$10,358.76	\$12,661.71
2015	Township of Cresson		\$19,296.72	\$24,484.72
2015	Township of Croyle		\$12,293.18	\$14,416.25
2015	Township of Dean		\$1,948.05	
2015	Township of East Carroll		\$8,843.60	\$7,841.66
2015	Township of East Taylor		\$12,604.92	
2015	Township of Elder		\$5,027.64	
2015	Township of Gallitzin		\$6,985.14	
2015	Township of Jackson		\$23,695.27	\$31,366.67
2015	Township of Lower Yoder		\$13,644.51	\$23,525.00 ** \$20,570.27
2015	Township of Middle Taylor		\$3,605.97	
2015	Township of Munster		\$3,941.98	
2015	Township of Portage		\$17,828.32	\$12,039.86
2015	Township of Reade		\$7,575.83	
2015	Township of Richland	\$600.00	\$83,602.55	\$180,358.40
2015	Township of Stonycreek		\$13,832.40	\$43,129.18
2015	Township of Summerhill		\$12,023.95	\$5,409.46
2015	Township of Susquehanna		\$9,365.71	\$12,613.15
2015	Township of Upper Yoder		\$28,723.34	\$58,812.52
2015	Township of Washington		\$4,346.66	\$2,252.87
2015	Township of West Carroll		\$5,457.95	
2015	Township of West Taylor		\$3,666.17	\$3,468.63
2015	Township of White		\$4,686.97	\$3,397.33